



BID SUMMARY							Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
Owner: City of Yakima Project: 2021 Citywide Wastewater Improvements HLA Project No.: 21058 City of Yakima Project No.: SC2548 Bid Opening Date: November 10, 2021							Hurst Construction, LLC P.O. Box 990 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Halme Construction, Inc. 8727 W. Hwy 2 Spokane, WA 99224		TTC Construction Inc. 12871 Summitview Road Yakima, WA 98908			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
					Unit Price	Amount								
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00		
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
4	A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
5	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	60	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00		
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	200	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00		
7	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	70	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00		
8	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	140	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,600.00		
9	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 7,840.00		
10	A	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	8	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00		
11	A	Shallow Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00		
12	A	Drop Structure	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 27,400.00		
13	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	2,015	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,246.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,694.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00		
14	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	370	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00		
15	A	Adjust Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00		
16	A	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
17	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 8,640.00		
18	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	1,605	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,450.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 122,301.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 208,650.00		
19	A	C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	75	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 11,400.00		
20	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	22	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 7,348.00		
21	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	273	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 62,790.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 87,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81,900.00		
22	A	Television Inspection	1,090	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,710.00		
23	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
24	A	Sodded Lawn Repair	200	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00		
25	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	56	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,768.00		
26	A	Removing and Replacing Fencing	22	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,972.00		
27	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	25	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 4,075.00		
28	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	16	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 2,448.00		
29	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,770.00	\$ 8,770.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
30	A	Controlled Density Fill	25	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00		
31	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
32	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00		
33	B	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	650	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,300.00		
34	B	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,000	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,000.00		
35	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	350	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,000.00		

BID SUMMARY						Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4					
Owner: City of Yakima Project: 2021 Citywide Wastewater Improvements HLA Project No.: 21058 City of Yakima Project No. : SC2548 Bid Opening Date: November 10, 2021						Hurst Construction, LLC P.O. Box 990 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Halme Construction, Inc. 8727 W. Hwy 2 Spokane, WA 99224		TTC Construction Inc. 12871 Summitview Road Yakima, WA 98908							
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
					Unit Price	Amount											
Schedule A - Sewer Improvement - Subtotal						\$ 515,005.00		\$ 579,886.50		\$ 752,316.50		\$ 776,346.00					
8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule A						\$ 42,745.42		\$ 48,130.58		\$ 62,442.27		\$ 64,436.72					
Schedule A - Sewer Improvement - Total						\$ 557,750.42		\$ 628,017.08		\$ 814,758.77		\$ 840,782.72					
Additive Schedule B - Yakima Avenue Alley Paving - Subtotal						\$ 139,500.00		\$ 120,075.00		\$ 135,100.00		\$ 116,700.00					
8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 11,578.50		\$ 9,966.23		\$ 11,213.30		\$ 9,686.10					
Additive Schedule B - Yakima Avenue Alley Paving - Total						\$ 151,078.50		\$ 130,041.23		\$ 146,313.30		\$ 126,386.10					
Schedules A and Additive B Bid Total						\$ 708,828.92		\$ 758,058.31		\$ 961,072.07		\$ 967,168.82					
<p align="center"><u>ENGINEER'S REPORT</u></p> <p>Competitive bids were opened November 10, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Hurst Construction, LLC.</p>						<p align="center"><u>AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER</u></p>						<p align="center"><u>CITY OF YAKIMA</u></p> <p align="center">2021 CITYWIDE WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO.: SC2548 HLA PROJECT NO.: 21058</p>					
<p>_____ Benjamin A. Annen, PE</p>						<p>_____ Date</p>						<p>_____ City Manager</p>					
												<p>_____ Date</p>					
																	
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com																	